Scary William Charles M. Pavne /Z Harold H. Knerr 1905

Title of feature Creator(s) Year

Size Most dailies: Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm
* Indicates date is uncertain. (2) Indicates two alternate strips were created for the same date of publication. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March April May June July August September October November December

SFS6-5-1

0O N O WN

©

iy
o

SFS6-5-2

=
[N

[y
N

-
w

iy
N

iy
[$;]

[y
(2]

-
~

SFS6-5-3

iy
[e<]

=
©

N
o

N
iy

N
N

N
w

N
N

SFS6-5-4

N
(%3]

N
(o2}

SFS6-4-4

N
BNy

N
[e°)

N
©

w
o

w
ey

SFS6-5-5

Note: The title of this feature varied from week to week. "Scary William" has been assigned here as a uniform title.




Size

Scary William

Title of feature

Most dailies:
* Indicates date is uncertain.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

Charles M. Pavne /Z Harold H. Knerr

Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm
(2) Indicates two alternate strips were created for the same date of publication.

Creator(s)

1906

Year

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

O 0O ~NO UL WN PR

WWRNRNRRNNNNRNNDNDE R PR E R B PP R
PO WOV USEWNRPLOOOWONO®T™WNRO

SFS6-9-1

SFS6-12-1

SFS6-14-1

SFS6-17-1

SFS6-11-1

SFS6-7-1

SFS6-8-1

SFS6-16-1

SFS6-13-1

SFS6-10-1

SFS6-15-1

SFS6-9-2

SFS6-12-2

SFS6-14-2

SFS6-17-2

SFS6-7-2

SFS6-8-2

SFS6-16-2

SFS6-13-2

SFS6-10-2

SFS6-15-2

SFS6-9-3

SFS6-12-3

SFS6-14-3

SFS6-17-3

SFS6-11-2

SFS6-7-3

SFS6-16-3

SFS6-10-3

SFS6-6-1

SFS6-15-3

SFS6-9-4

SFS6-12-4

SFS6-14-4

SFS6-17-4

SFS6-11-3

SFS6-7-4

SFS6-8-4

SFS6-16-4

SFS6-13-4

SFS6-10-4

SFS6-6-2

SFS6-15-4

SFS6-12-5

SFS6-14-5

SFS6-17-5

Note: The title of this feature varied from week to week. "Scary William" has been assigned here as a uniform title.




Scary William Charles M. Pavne /Z Harold H. Knerr 1906

Title of feature Creator(s) Year

Size Most dailies: Most Sundays: comic feature- 20.5 x 38 cm; Entire section- 58 x 42 cm
* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March April May June July August September October November December

SFS33-11-1

SFS33-9-1

0O N O WN

SFS33-10-1 SFS33-11-2

©o

iy
o

=
[N

[y
N

-
w

iy
N

SFS33-10-2 SFS33-11-3

iy
[$;]

[y
(2]

-
~

iy
[e<]

=
©

N
o

N
[y

N
N

SFS33-10-3 SFS33-11-4

N
w

N
N

N
(%3]

SFS33-9-2

N
(o2}

N
BNy

N
[e°)

N
©

w
o

w
fucy

Note: The examples in SFS33 were published in The Courier-Journal (Louisville, Kentucky.)




Scary William

Title of feature

Size Most dailies:

Sundays appear in red and bold.

Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm
* Indicates date is uncertain. (2) Indicates two alternate strips were created for the same date of publication.

Harold H. Knerr

1907 (1 of 3)

Creator(s)

Year

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

January February March

April

May

June

July

August

September October November December

SFT97-9

0O N O WN

©

iy
o

SFT97-8 SFT97-9

=
[N

[y
N

-
w

SFT97-8

iy
N

iy
[$;]

[y
(2]

-
~

SFT97-8 SFT97-9

iy
[e<]

=
©

N
o

SFT97-8

N
[y

N
N

N
w

SFT97-8

N
N

N
(%3]

N
(o2}

N
BNy

SFT97-8

N
[e°)

N
©

w
o

w
ey

Note: The title of this feature varied from week to week. "Scary William" has been assigned here as a uniform title.




Scary William Harold H. Knerr

Title of feature Creator(s)

Size Most dailies: Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm

1907 (2 of 3)

Year

* Indicates date is uncertain. (2) Indicates two alternate strips were created for the same date of publication. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March April May June July August September

October

November

December

SFS7-12-1

SFS7-6-1

SFS7-2-1 SFS7-3-1

SFS7-11-1

SFS7-5-1

SFS7-1-1

SFS7-4-1

0O N O WN

SFS7-12-2

©o

iy
o

SFS7-2-2 SFS7-3-2

SFS7-11-2

=
[N

[y
N

SFS7-5-2

-
w

SFS7-1-2

iy
N

SFS7-4-2

iy
[$;]

SFS7-12-3

[y
(2]

-
~

SFS7-2-3 SFS7-3-3

SFS7-11-3

iy
[e<]

=
©

SFS7-5-3

N
o

SFS7-1-3

SFS7-10-3

N
[y

SFS7-4-3

N
N

SFS7-12-4

N
w

N
N

SFS7-2-4 SFS7-3-4

SFS7-11-4

N
(%3]

N
(o2}

SFS7-5-4

N
BNy

SFS7-1-4

SFS7-10-4

N
[e°)

SFS7-4-4

N
©

SFS7-12-5

w
o

w
ey

SFS7-3-5

Note: The title of this feature varied from week to week. "Scary William" has been assigned here as a uniform title.
SFS7 published in the St. Louis Globe-Democrat .




Scary William

Title of feature
Size Most dailies:

Sundays appear in red and bold.

Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm
* Indicates date is uncertain. (2) Indicates two alternate strips were created for the same date of publication.

Harold H. Knerr

1907 (3 of 3)

Creator(s)

Year

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

January February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September October November December

SFS15-4-1

SFS15-3-1

SFS15-5-1

SFS15-2-1

0O ~NOO O WN

SFS15-4-2

©o

SFS15-1-1

iy
o

=
[N

SFS15-3-2

[y
N

-
w

SFS15-5-2

iy
N

SFS15-2-2

iy
[$;]

SFS15-4-3

[y
(2]

SFS15-1-2

-
~

iy
oo

SFS15-3-3

iy
©

N
o

N
iy

SFS15-2-3

N
N

SFS15-4-4

N
w

SFS15-1-3

N
N

N
(%]

SFS15-3-4

N
(o2}

N
BNy

N
[e°)

SFS15-2-4

N
©

SFS15-4-5

w
o

SFS15-1-4

w
ey

Note: The title of this feature varied from week to week. "Scary William" has been assigned here as a uniform title.

SFS15 published in the Oakland Tribune.




Scary William

Title of feature

Size Most dailies:

* Indicates date i
Sundays appear i

n red and bold.

Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm
s uncertain. (2) Indicates two alternate strips were created for the same date of publication.

Harold H. Knerr

Creator(s)

1908

Year

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

January

February March

April

May

June

July

August

September October November

December

SFS8-3-1

SFS8-11-1

SFS8-2-1

SFS8-8-1

SFS8-5-1

SFS8-10-1

SFS8-1-1

SFS8-4-1

SFS8-7-1

SFS8-9-1

SFS8-12-1

SFS8-6-1

SFS8-3-2

SFS8-11-2

O 0O ~NO UL WN PR

SFS8-2-2

SFS8-8-2

iy
o

SFS8-5-2

=
[N

SFS8-10-2

[y
N

SFS8-1-2

SFS8-4-2

SFS8-7-2

-
w

SFS8-9-2

SFS8-12-2

iy
N

SFS8-6-2

iy
[$;]

SFS8-11-3

[y
(2]

SFS8-2-3

SFS8-8-3

-
~

SFS8-5-3

iy
[e<]

SFS8-10-3

iy
©

SFS8-1-3

SFS8-4-3

SFS8-7-3

N
o

SFS8-9-3

SFS8-12-3

N
[y

SFS8-6-3

N
N

SFS8-3-4

SFS8-11-4

N
w

SFS8-2-4

SFS8-8-4

N
N

SFS8-5-4

N
(%3]

SFS8-10-4

N
(o2}

SFS8-1-4

SFS8-4-4

SFS8-7-4

N
BNy

SFS8-9-4

SFS8-12-4

N
[e°)

SFS8-6-4

N
©

SFS8-3-5

SFS8-11-5

w
o

SFS8-8-5

w
ey

SFS8-5-5

Note: The title of this feature varied from week to week. "Scary William" has been assigned here as a uniform title.




Scary William

Title of feature

Size Most dailies:

* Indicates date i

s uncertain.

Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm
(2) Indicates two alternate strips were created for the same date of publication.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

Harold H. Knerr

Creator(s)

1909

Year

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September October

November

December

SFS9-8-1

SFS9-5-1

SFS9-1-1

SFS9-10-1

SFS9-4-1

SFS9-7-1

SFS9-9-1

SFS9-12-1

SFS9-6-1

SFS9-2-1

SFS9-3-1

SFS9-11-1

SFS9-8-2

O 0O ~NO UL WN PR

SFS9-5-2

iy
o

SFS9-1-2

SFS9-10-2

=
[N

SFS9-4-2

SFS9-7-2

[y
N

SFS9-9-2

SFS9-12-2

-
w

SFS9-6-2

iy
N

SFS9-2-2

SFS9-3-2

SFS9-11-2

iy
[$;]

SFS9-8-3

[y
(2]

SFS9-5-3

-
~

SFS9-1-3

SFS9-10-3

iy
[e<]

SFS9-4-3

SFS9-7-3

iy
©

SFS9-9-3

SFS9-12-3

N
o

SFS9-6-3

N
[y

SFS9-2-3

SFS9-3-3

SFS9-11-3

N
N

SFS9-8-4

N
w

SFS9-5-4

N
N

SFS9-1-4

SFS9-10-4

N
(%3]

SFS9-4-4

SFS9-7-4

N
(o2}

SFS9-9-4

SFS9-12-4

N
BNy

SFS9-6-4

N
[e°)

SFS9-2-4

SFS9-3-4

SFS9-11-4

N
©

SFS9-8-5

w
o

SFS9-5-5

w
ey

SFS9-1-5

SFS9-10-5

Note: The title of this feature varied from week to week. "Scary William" has been assigned here as a uniform title.




