	<u>S</u>	cary Wi	<u>lliam</u>			Charles	s M. Pa	yne / H	arold H	. Knerr		190	5
		Title of feat						Creator(s)				Year	
Size	Most daili			Most Sun	days: 25 x	39 cm						-	
) Indicates tw	o alternate st	rips were cre	ated for the s	ame date of	publication.	% Indicates st	rip is on vers	so of another f	eature.	
Sunday	vs appear in r	ed and bold.											
	January	February	March	April	Мау	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				iiiuj	• • • • •	culy	, agaot	eeptemeet.			2000111201	
2													
3												SFS6-5-1	
4													1
5													
6													
7													-
8											-		
9												SFS6-5-2	
10 11												3F30-3-2	1
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17												SFS6-5-3	
18													
19													-
20											-		
21 22													
22													
23												SFS6-5-4	
25													
26											SFS6-4-4		
27								1					
28													
29													
30													
31												SFS6-5-5	
									<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
Note:	he title of the	s teature varie	ed from week	to week. "So	cary William"	has been as	signed here a	as a uniform t	itle.				

	<u>S</u>	<u>cary Wi</u>	<u>lliam</u>			<u> Charles M. Payne / Harold H. Knerr</u>								
		Title of feat	ure	l.		T		Creator(s)	1		I	Year		
				March Cou		20								
ize	Most daili		N I		ndays: 25 x							1		
) Indicates tv	vo alternate s	trips were cre	ated for the s	ame date of p	oublication.	% Indicates st	rip is on vers	so of another i	reature.		
unua	ys appear in i	ed and bold.												
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December		
1				SFS6-9-1			SFS6-12-1	•						
2									SFS6-14-1			SFS6-17-1		
3						SFS6-11-1						1		
4		SFS6-7-1	SFS6-8-1								SFS6-16-1			
5								SFS6-13-1						
6					SFS6-10-1									
7										SFS6-15-1				
8				SFS6-9-2			SFS6-12-2							
9									SFS6-14-2			SFS6-17-2		
10														
11		SFS6-7-2	SFS6-8-2								SFS6-16-2			
12								SFS6-13-2						
13					SFS6-10-2									
14										SFS6-15-2				
15				SFS6-9-3			SFS6-12-3							
16									SFS6-14-3			SFS6-17-3		
17						SFS6-11-2								
18		SFS6-7-3									SFS6-16-3			
19														
20					SFS6-10-3									
21	SFS6-6-1									SFS6-15-3				
22				SFS6-9-4			SFS6-12-4		SFS6-14-4			SFS6-17-4		
23 24						0500 44 0			51-20-14-4			3530-17-4		
24 25		SFS6-7-4	SFS6-8-4			SFS6-11-3					SFS6-16-4			
25 26		3130-1-4	550-8-4					SFS6-13-4			5130-10-4			
20 27					SFS6-10-4			3530-13-4				├		
27 28	SFS6-6-2	+			51 50-10-4				+	SFS6-15-4		┟─────┨		
20 29	51 50-0-2						SFS6-12-5			51 50-15*4		├		
30							51 50-12-5		SFS6-14-5			SFS6-17-5		
31									51 50-14-5			5150-17-5		
												<u> </u>		
ote: -	The title of th	is feature vari	ed from weel	k to week. "S	carv William"	has been as	signed here a	as a uniform t	itle.					

	<u>S</u>	<u>cary Wi</u>	<u>lliam</u>				<u>1906</u>					
		Title of feat	ure				es M. Pay	Creator(s)			7	Year
ize	Most daili			Most Sund	days: com	ic feature-	20.5 x 38 cm	n; Entire se	ection- 58 x 4	l2 cm		
			6 Indicates st	rip is on verso	of another f	eature.						
unday	/s appear in r	ed and bold.										
	January	February	March	April	Мау	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1							SFS33-11-1	-				
2												
3												
4			SFS33-9-1									
5												
6												
7												
8				SFS33-10-1			SFS33-11-2					<u> </u>
9												
10									-			
11												
12												
13 14												
14				SFS33-10-2			SFS33-11-3					
15				31 333-10-2			31 333-11-3					
17												
18												
19												
20												
21												
22				SFS33-10-3			SFS33-11-4				1	
23												
24												
25			SFS33-9-2									
26												
27												
28												
29												
30												
31												

	<u>S</u>	<u>cary Wi</u>	<u>lliam</u>				<u>Har</u>	<u>old H. K</u>	<u>(nerr</u>			<u>1907 (1</u>	
		Title of feat	ure			T		Creator(s)	1			Year	
Size	Most daili	05.		Most Sun	days: 25 x	39 cm							
) Indicates tw	vo alternate st	rins were cre	ated for the s	ame date of	nublication	% Indicates st	rin is on ver	so of another	foaturo	
	ys appear in r			vo alternate st	nps were ere			publication.					
unuu	ys appear in i												
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	1
1													
2													
3			SFT97-9										
4													
5													
6									-			-	
7 8													
8 9													
9 10		SFT97-8	SFT97-9									-	
10		31137-0	51157-5										
12													
13	SFT97-8												
14													
15													
16													İ.
17		SFT97-8	SFT97-9										
18													
<i>19</i>													
20	SFT97-8												
21													
22													
23											ļ		
24		SFT97-8											
25													╢────
26 27	SFT97-8												
27 28	31131-0			<u> </u>									
28 29				<u> </u>					+			+	H.
29 30									+				
31									+				╟───
												<u> </u>	4

	<u>S</u>	<u>cary Wi</u>					<u>Har</u>	<u>old H. K</u>	nerr			1907 (2	
		Title of feat	ure	1		I		Creator(s)			1	Year	
	Moot doili			Moot Su		20.000							
ize	Most daili) Indicator tu	IVIOST SU	ndays: 25 x	39 CM	ma data of	nublication	% Indicates st		a of another	footuro	
	ys appear in r) muicates tv	vo alternate s	trips were cre		ine date of	publication.	% mulcates st			eature.	-
unuu													
	January	February	March	April	Мау	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	
1												SFS7-12-1	
2						SFS7-6-1							
3		SFS7-2-1	SFS7-3-1								SFS7-11-1		
4													
5	SFS7-1-1				SFS7-5-1								<u> </u>
6 7	3537-1-1			SFS7-4-1		<u>├</u>							┣—
8				3137-4-1								SFS7-12-2	<u> </u>
9												0101-12-2	ļ
10		SFS7-2-2	SFS7-3-2								SFS7-11-2		
11													
12					SFS7-5-2								1
13	SFS7-1-2												
14				SFS7-4-2									
15												SFS7-12-3	
16													
17		SFS7-2-3	SFS7-3-3								SFS7-11-3		
18					0507.5.0								<u> </u>
19 20	SFS7-1-3				SFS7-5-3					SFS7-10-3			<u> </u> —
20 21	3-37-1-3			SFS7-4-3						3F37-10-3			
21				0101-4-3								SFS7-12-4	\vdash
22								1					1
24		SFS7-2-4	SFS7-3-4								SFS7-11-4		
25				T	1						T		
26					SFS7-5-4								
27	SFS7-1-4									SFS7-10-4			
28				SFS7-4-4									
29												SFS7-12-5	_
													.⊢
30 31			SFS7-3-5										al.

	ates date is uncertain. (2) Indicates two alterr ys appear in red and bold.						Harc	<u>old H. K</u>	nerr			<u>1907 (3 c</u>	
		Title of featu	ure				I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Creator(s)				Year	
	Most doili			Most Sur	ndays: 25 x	(20 cm							
ze		es. Incortain (2)	Indicatos tu	IVIUST SUI	ring word cr	atod for the s	amo dato of n	ublication	% Indicatos st	rin is on vors	o of anothor f	Coaturo	
			mulcates tw		Tips were cr	eated for the s	arrie uate or p	ublication.		rip is on vers		eature.	
nua													
	January	February	March	April	Мау	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	
1									SFS15-4-1				
2													
3													
4								SFS15-3-1					
5													
6										SFS15-5-1			
7							SFS15-2-1					ļļ	
8									SFS15-4-2				
9						SFS15-1-1							
10 11								SFS15-3-2					
11 12								5F515-3-2					
12 13										SFS15-5-2			
13 14							SFS15-2-2			31313-3-2			
15							0101011		SFS15-4-3			μμ	
16						SFS15-1-2			0.010.10			1	
17													
18								SFS15-3-3					
19													
20													
21							SFS15-2-3						
22									SFS15-4-4				
23						SFS15-1-3							
24													
25								SFS15-3-4					
26													
27													
28							SFS15-2-4					├ ────┦	
<i>29</i>									SFS15-4-5				
30						SFS15-1-4							
31													

	<u>S</u>	<u>cary Wi</u>	<u>lliam</u>				<u>1908</u>						
		Title of feat	ure	T		T		Creator(s)			Т	Year	
ize	Most daili			Most Sur	davici 25 v	20.cm							<u> </u>
) Indicator tu		ndays: 25 x 39 cm trips were created for the same date of publication. % Indicates strip is on verso of another								<u> </u>
	/s appear in r) muicates tv										
unua													
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	1
1			SFS8-3-1								SFS8-11-1		
2		SFS8-2-1						SFS8-8-1					
3					SFS8-5-1								
4										SFS8-10-1			
5	SFS8-1-1			SFS8-4-1			SFS8-7-1						
6									SFS8-9-1			SFS8-12-1	
7						SFS8-6-1							
8			SFS8-3-2								SFS8-11-2		
9		SFS8-2-2						SFS8-8-2					
10					SFS8-5-2								
11										SFS8-10-2			
12	SFS8-1-2			SFS8-4-2			SFS8-7-2						
13									SFS8-9-2			SFS8-12-2	
14						SFS8-6-2							
15											SFS8-11-3		
16		SFS8-2-3						SFS8-8-3					
17					SFS8-5-3								
18										SFS8-10-3			
19	SFS8-1-3			SFS8-4-3			SFS8-7-3						
20									SFS8-9-3			SFS8-12-3	<u> </u>
21						SFS8-6-3							
22			SFS8-3-4								SFS8-11-4		1
23		SFS8-2-4						SFS8-8-4					1
24					SFS8-5-4								∥—
25										SFS8-10-4			⊪
26	SFS8-1-4			SFS8-4-4			SFS8-7-4						4
27									SFS8-9-4			SFS8-12-4	
28						SFS8-6-4							⊪
29			SFS8-3-5								SFS8-11-5		⊩
30								SFS8-8-5					⊪
31					SFS8-5-5								<u> </u>

	<u>S</u>	<u>cary Wi</u>	lliam				Harc	old H. K	<u>(nerr</u>			<u>1909</u>		
		Title of feat	ure	1		1	1	Creator(s)			T	Year		
ize	Most daili			Most Sur		20.cm							├──	
-) Indicator tu		Indays: 25 x 39 cm strips were created for the same date of publication. % Indicates strip is on verso of another								⊢	
	ys appear in r) mulcates to		The were cre		eature.	<u> </u>						
unuu														
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December		
1								SFS9-8-1						
2					SFS9-5-1									
3	SFS9-1-1									SFS9-10-1				
4				SFS9-4-1			SFS9-7-1							
5									SFS9-9-1			SFS9-12-1		
6						SFS9-6-1								
7		SFS9-2-1	SFS9-3-1								SFS9-11-1			
8								SFS9-8-2						
9					SFS9-5-2									
10	SFS9-1-2									SFS9-10-2				
11				SFS9-4-2			SFS9-7-2							
12									SFS9-9-2			SFS9-12-2		
13						SFS9-6-2								
14		SFS9-2-2	SFS9-3-2								SFS9-11-2			
15								SFS9-8-3						
16					SFS9-5-3									
17	SFS9-1-3									SFS9-10-3				
18				SFS9-4-3			SFS9-7-3							
19									SFS9-9-3			SFS9-12-3	L	
20						SFS9-6-3								
21		SFS9-2-3	SFS9-3-3								SFS9-11-3			
22								SFS9-8-4						
23					SFS9-5-4								<u> </u>	
24	SFS9-1-4									SFS9-10-4			<u> </u>	
25				SFS9-4-4			SFS9-7-4					ļļ	<u> </u>	
26									SFS9-9-4			SFS9-12-4	<u> </u>	
27						SFS9-6-4							<u> </u>	
28		SFS9-2-4	SFS9-3-4								SFS9-11-4		<u> </u>	
29								SFS9-8-5					<u> </u>	
30					SFS9-5-5	ļ					ļ	ļ	<u> </u>	
31	SFS9-1-5									SFS9-10-5				